## **SHANNONS**

## UPDATE PURSUANT TO ASIC CORPORATIONS INSTRUMENT 2016/1055

Below is a non-materially adverse update to the following Product Disclosure Statements:

- Shannons Motor Insurance Product Disclosure Statement, date prepared 23/03/21
- Shannons Home & Contents Insurance Product Disclosure Statement, date prepared 23/03/21 together, the "Product Disclosure Statements".

## What is the change?

Shannons has closed all branches within the Australian Capital Territory.

Delete the line "AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY" from the back cover of the Product Disclosure Statements.

Prepared date: 27/05/2024

This document is issued by AAI Limited ABN 48 005 297 807 AFSL No. 230859.

